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LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENTS’ SINGLE POINT OF INITIAL CONTACT 

with the MEDICAID HEALTH PLANS (MHPs) 

 
 
Allegan County Health Department  Angelique Joynes   269-686-4553 
3255 122nd Ave. Ste. 200    CSHCS Coordinator 
Allegan, MI  49010     ajoynes@allegancounty.org 
 
Barry-Eaton District Health Department Colette Scrimger   517-541-2603 
1033 Health Care Dr.    Deputy Health Officer  
Charlotte, MI  48813    cscrimger@bedhd.org 
 
Bay County Health Department   Barbara MacGregor   989-895-4260 
1200 Washington Ave.    Health Officer 
Bay City, MI  48708     MacGregorB@baycounty.net 
 
Benzie-Leelanau District Health Department Deb Aldridge    231-882-2108 
6051 Frankfort Highway, Ste. 100   daldridge@bldhd.org 
Benzonia, MI  49616 

 
Berrien County Health Department  Peggy Hamel   269-927-5663 
769 Pipestone, PO Box 706   Community Hlth. Svcs. Manager 
Benton Harbor, MI  49023    phamel@bchdmi.org 
 
Branch-Hillsdale-St. Joseph   Theresa Christner   517-279-9561  
Community Health Agency   Health Promotion/Health  EXT. 144 
Human Services Agency    Educator Director 
570 Marshall Road     christnert@bhsj.org 
Coldwater, MI  49036  
 
Calhoun County Health Department  Michelle Thorne   269-969-6334 
190 E. Michigan Ave. Ste. A-100   Personal Health Manager 
Battle Creek, MI  49014    mthorne@calhouncountymi.gov 
 
Central Michigan Dist. Health Department Kelly Conley    989-426-9431 
101 N. Bowery     Personal Health Svcs. Director EXT. 8315 
Gladwin, MI  48624     kconley@cmdhd.org 
 
Chippewa County Health Department  Renee Crays    906-253-3184 
508 Ashmun Street Ste. 120   Nursing Coordinator 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783   rcrays@chippewahd.com 
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City of Detroit Department of Health  Gwendolyn Daniels   313-876-0420 
and Wellness Promotion    Interim General Manager 
1151 Taylor      frankling@detroitmi.gov 
Detroit, MI  48202 
 
Public Health Delta & Menominee Counties Carrie Polley    906-789-8113 
2920 College Ave.     CSHCS Coordinator 
Escanaba, MI  49829-9597   cpolley@phdm.org 
 
Dickinson-Iron Dist. Health Department Joyce Ziegler    906-265-4156 
601 Washington Ave.    Nursing Coordinator 
Iron River, MI  49935    jziegler@hline.org 
 
District Health Department #2   Dawn Ashford   989-724-6757 
311 Lake Street PO Box 218   CSHCS Coordinator 
Harrisville, MI  48740    dashford@dhd2.org 
 
District Health Department #4   Rosanne Schultz   989-356-4507 
100 Woods Circle     Nursing Director 
Alpena, MI  49707     rschultz@hline.org 
 
District Health Department #10   Roseann Terryn   231-316-8566 
916 Diana Street     Personal Health Coordinator 
Ludington, MI  49431    rterryn@dhd10.org 
 
Genesee County Health Department  Bonnie Childs   810-257-3619 
630 S. Saginaw Street    CSHCS Coordinator 
Flint, MI  48502-1540    bchilds@gchd.us 
 
Grand Traverse Co. Health Department Kit Mikovitz    231-922-2743 
2325 Garfield Rd North Ste. A   Nursing Administrator 
Traverse City, MI  49686    kmikovit@gtchd.org 
 
Huron County Health Department  Cindy Rochefort 
1142 S. Van Dyke     Maternal Child & Prevention 989-269-3309 
Bad Axe, MI  48413     Health Director 
       rochefort@hchd.us 
 
Ingham County Health Department  Sharon Morgan   517-887-4501 
5303 S. Cedar PO Box 30161   CSHCS Coordinator 
Lansing, MI  48909     smorgan@ingham.org 
 
Ionia County Health Department  JoAnne Eakins   616-527-5341 
175 E. Adams Street    Personal Health Director 
Ionia, MI  48846     JEakins@ioniacounty.org 
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Jackson County Health Department  Renee Marks    517-768-2114 
1715 Lansing Ave. Ste. 221   Maternal Child Health Director 
Jackson, MI  49202     rmarks@co.jackson.mi.us 
 
Kalamazoo County Health    Chris Wagley    269-373-5010 
and Community Services Department  CSHCS Supervisor 
Nazareth Complex     cawagl@kalcounty.com 
3299 Gull Road PO Box 42 
Nazareth, MI  49074-0042 
 
Kent County Health Department  Chris Buzcek    616-632-7055 
700 Fuller Ave. NE     CSHCS Hearing & Vision Program 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503    Chris.Buczek@kentcountymi.gov 
 
Lapeer County Health Department  Joyce Baron    810-245-5592 
1800 Imlay City Road    CSHCS Coordinator 
Lapeer, MI  48446     jbaron@lapeercounty.org 
 
Lenawee County Health Department  Elaine McDonald   517-264-5231 
1040 S. Winter Ste. 2328    CSHCS Coordinator/ 
Adrian, MI  49221-3871    Nursing Director 
       emcdonald@hline.org 
 
Livingston County Health Department  Rebecca Cook   517-552-6808 
2300 E. Grand River Ste. #102   CSHCS Coordinator 
Howell, MI  48843-7578    RCook@co.livingston.mi.us 
 
Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft  Babette Harris   906-387-2297 
14150 Hamilton Lake Road   WIC/CSHCS Coordinator  EXT. 105 
Newberry, MI  49868    bharris@lmasdhd.org 
 
Macomb County Health Department  Gary White    586-469-5512 
43525 Elizabeth Road    Deputy Health Officer 
Mt. Clemens, MI  48043    gary.white@macombgov.org 
 
Marquette County Health Department  Corrine Brownell   906-315-2624 
184 U.S. 41 Highway    Community Hlth. Svcs. Director 
Negaunee, MI  49866    cbrownell@mqtco.org 
 
Mid-Michigan District Health Department Bonnie Havlicek   989-831-3620 
615 N. State Road Ste. 2    Community Hlth. Education Dir. 
Stanton, MI  48888     bhavlicek@mmdhd.org 
 
Midland County Health Department  Beverly Pyles 
220 W. Ellsworth Street    Community Hlth. Services Dir. 989-832-6651 
Midland, MI  48640-5194    bpyles@co.midland.mi.us 
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Monroe County Health Department  Bridget Huss    734-240-7831 
2353 S. Custer Road    Personal Health Director 
Monroe, MI  48161     Bridget_Huss@monroemi.org 
 
Public Health Muskegon County  Gwen Williams   231-724-1264 
209 E. Apple Ste. D104    Maternal Child Services Supervisor 
Muskegon, MI  49442    WilliamsGw@co.muskegon.mi.us 
 
Health Dept. of Northwest Michigan  Pat Fralick    231-347-5628 
220 W. Garfield     Family & Community Health 
Charlevoix, MI  49720    Services Director 
       Pat.fralick@nwhealth.org 
 
Oakland County Health Department  Kathleen Forzley   248-858-1410 
1200 N. Telegraph Rd. Dept. 432  Health Officer  
Pontiac, MI  48341-0432    forzleyk@oakgov.com 
 
Ottawa County Health Department  Janine Chittenden   616-844-2399 
16920 Ferris Street     CSHCS Coordinator 
Grand Haven, MI  49417    jchittenden@miottawa.org 
 
Saginaw County Health Department  Tawnya Simon   989-758-3667 
1600 N. Michigan Ave.    Personal & Preventative Health 
Saginaw, MI  48602     Services Director 
       tsimon@saginawcounty.com 
 
St. Clair County Health Department  Melanie Dunsmore   810-987-5300 
3415 28th Street     Nursing Supervisor   EXT. 1508 
Port Huron, MI  48060    mdunsmore@stclaircounty.org 
 
Sanilac County Health Department  Angela Weber   810-648-4098 
171 Dawson Street     Nursing Director   EXT. 120 
Sandusky, MI  48471    webera@sanilachealth.com 
 
Shiawassee County Health Department Cindy McLean   989-743-2367 
110 East Mack Avenue    CSHCS Coordinator 
Corunna, MI  48817     cmclean@shiawassee.net 
 
Tuscola County Health Department  Kristi Villalobos   989-673-1722 
1309 Cleaver Road     CSHCS Coordinator 
Caro, MI  48723-8114    kvillalobos@tchd.us 
  
Van Buren-Cass Dist. Health Department Sue Bailey    269-621-3143 
57418 County Road 681, Suite A   Nursing Director   EXT. 319 
Hartford, MI  49057     sueb@vbcassdhd.org 
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Washtenaw County Health Department Deborah Cain   734-544-3084 
555 Towner PO Box 915    Nursing Director 
Ypsilanti, MI  48197-0915    caind@ewashtenaw.org 
 
Wayne County Health Department  Diana Rushlow   734-727-7085 
33030 Van Born Road    CSHCS/Early-On Coordinator 
Wayne, MI  48184     drushlow@co.wayne.mi.us 
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